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Reference IEC  61755-3-1  (PC) and IEC  61755-3-2  (APC)

Param eter SC/APC SC/U PC LC/APC LC/U PC

Radius of Curvature  (m m ) 6.5  to  9 10  to  15 6  to  12 7  to  15

Apex O ffset (μm ) 0  to  40 0  to  40 0  to  40 0  to  40

Fiber H eight (nm ) -50  to  50 -50  to  50 -50  to  50 -50  to  50

APC Angle  (�) 7 .7  to  8 .3 / 7 .7  to  8 .3 /

Key Error (�) -0 .3  to  0 .3 / -0 .3  to  0 .3 /

Ferrule’s Endface Geometry (3D)

Random  M ated Insertion  Loss
(Testing M ethod: IEC  61300-3-34)

Return  Loss
(Testing M ethod: IEC  61300-3-6)

1310nm 1550nm APC U PC

M ean ≤0.12dB
≥65dB ≥55dB

M axim um  for 97% ≤0.25dB

Optical Performance

Zone Range (μm )
Testing M ethod: IEC  61300-3-35

D irt Scratches D efects

A: Core 0  to  25 N one N one N one

B : C ladding 25 to  115 N one N one N one

C: Adhesive 115 to  135 N one N one N one

D : Contact 135 to 250 N one N one N one

E: Rest of Ferru le  including Edges N one N one N one

Ferrule’s Endface Visual Quality
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Reference IEC  61755-3-1  (PC) and IEC  61755-3-2  (APC)

Param eter SC/APC SC/U PC LC/APC LC/U PC

Radius of Curvature  (m m ) 6.5  to  9 10  to  15 6  to  12 7  to  15

Apex O ffset (μm ) 0  to  30 0  to  30 0  to  30 0  to  30

Fiber H eight (nm ) -30  to  30 -30  to  30 -30  to  30 -30  to  30

APC Angle  (�) 7 .8  to  8 .2 / 7 .8  to  8 .2 /

Key Error (�) -0 .2  to  0 .2 / -0 .2  to  0 .2 /

Ferrule’s Endface Geometry (3D)

Random  M ated Insertion  Loss
(Testing M ethod: IEC  61300-3-34)

Return  Loss
(Testing M ethod: IEC  61300-3-6)

1310nm 1550nm APC U PC

M ean ≤0.07dB
≥70dB ≥55dB

M axim um  for 97% ≤0.12dB

Optical Performance

Zone Range (μm )
Testing M ethod: IEC  61300-3-35

D irt Scratches D efects

A: Core 0  to  25 N one N one N one

B : C ladding 25 to  115 N one N one N one

C: Adhesive 115 to  135 N one N one N one

D : Contact 135 to 250 N one N one N one

E: Rest of Ferru le  including Edges N one N one N one

Ferrule’s Endface Visual Quality


